C.D.No.4,Shri. Ratilal KanjibhaiMakwana (Deceased)
4.1: -RajeshRatilalMakwanaS/oShri. Ratilal KanjibhaiMakwana
E-1/952,KubhariyaDhorav, Limdi Chowk,Bharuch.
The aforesaid CDs No. 1 to 2, 3.1 to 3.2 & 4.1 have failed to pay the outstanding dues of

Rs. 29,44,259.13/- (Rupees Twenty nine lacs forty four thousand two hundred fifty nine
and thirteen paise only/-) as on 06/09/2004 including interest in terms of judgment and
decree dated 02/05/2008 passed in O.A.No.200/2004 (Less recovery, if any)as per my
order dated 12.11.2025 the under mentioned property (s) will be sold by public e-auction in